## TOWN OF ST. GERMAIN

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CHAIRMAN
P.O. BOX 7

ST. GERMAIN, WISCONSIN 54558
www.townofstgermain.org

BOARD OF APPEALS: Northwoods Storage of St. Germain, LLC NOTICE TOWN OF ST. GERMAIN

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that the Board of Appeals of the Town of St. Germain will meet on Thursday, July 14, 2016 at 5:00 P.M. in meeting room #4 in the Community Center pursuant to Section 1.70(7) of the Town of St. Germain Zoning Ordinance, to consider a request from Northwoods Storage of St. Germain LLC, Chris Marion, agent, for his property located at 1030 Old Hwy. 70, SE1/4 SE1/4 Sec. 36, T40N, R8E, computer #24-2520. Mr. Marion is disputing Condition A of a Conditional Use Permit, approved by the Planning & Zoning committee on May 16, 2016 stating that a six foot shadow style wooden fence is to be erected along the north lot line beginning at the tree line along Old Highway 70 and extending eastward 155 feet at a distance of 15 feet from the north lot line.

## **CERTIFICATION**

The undersigned, Thomas E. Martens, certifies as follows: (1) that he is the Clerk of the Town of St. Germain, (2) that this notice was published in the Vilas County News Review on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of July 2016 and on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of July 2016, (3) that the notice was posted at the St. Germain Community Center, St. Germain Post Office and at St. Germain Sentry Foods on the 6<sup>th</sup> day of July 2016.

Dated this 6<sup>th</sup> day of July 2016.

Thomas E. Martens Town Clerk